ul-20-2006 03:10	pm From-8588456880		+		T-81	4 P.002/004	F-088
FORM PTO-1619A	A/B					.S. Department of Patent and Tradem PATE	nark Office
	RECOR	DATION FOR		SHEET			
		PATENTS	SONLY				. 0.000.40
TO: The Commiss	tioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the att	sched original			rney Docket N	<u>0.: U6U24U</u>
Submission Typ			Conveyance		от воруствај.		
⊠ New			Assignm Assignm	nent			
_	on (Non-Recordation)	1		of Name			
Document ID No.			License				
Correction of PTO Error Reel No. Frame No.			Merger Security	/ Agreement			
Corrective Document			Other:				
Reel No. Frame No.							
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names are attached							
	NAME					ECUTION DA	
D-1 N (-1						ıy, Year (MMD)	DYYYY)
Baker Mohammad					6/27/2006		
Paul Bassett					6/27/2006		
Receiving Party	(ies) Mark if additional names	s are attached					
	QUALCOMM Incorporated	<b>-</b>					
	A Delaware Corporation						
	5775 Morehouse Drive						
	San Diego, California, 92121-17	714					
Correspondence Name and Address Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated (PTO Customer No. 23696) Telephone Number: (858) 651-1179							
	Attn: Patent Department	O CHIMINE ING	. 23030)	Facsimile:		(858) 658-2502	
	5775 Morehouse Drive			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(,	
Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714							
	total number of pages of the atta	ched conveyance	e document ir	ncluding any	attachment	s)	
Total number of		V BV b (-)	T3 T5				
If this document		tion Number(s)			annlicatio	n ie-	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application Number(s):  Patent Number(s):							
T when tribbuen	11/402,483			***********			
Number of Prop	erties (Enter the total number of	properties invol	ved)				
Total number of	properties: one						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Method of Payment:  Denoised Deposit Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing)							
	ount Number: 17-0026	sit Account (A	auplicate of	this sheet is	enclosed for	· tee processing	)
	n to charge additional fees: XYe	s 🗆 No					
Statement and S		<u> </u>		<del></del>			
	of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing info	rmation is tru	ue and corre	ect and any	attached copy	is a true
copy of the origin	nal document. Charges to depo	osit account are	authorized,	as indicațed	herein.	_	
·		/BY		1/		) /	
Date: 7/20/06 Name: Timothy F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383  KENYON JENCKES  PEG NO. 41.87. Pignature:							
858-845-		REG. NO. 41	,8/3 <sup>//5/14(0)</sup>	~ <i>~</i>	<del>/                                    </del>		
		The state of the s	972998 20 AVO AV	<u> </u>			
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY				

(TRANSASSIGN VER1.6-2/12/2001)

REEL: 017978 FRAME: 0950

T-814 P.003/004 F-088

PATENT Docket No. 060240 Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

1. Baker Mohammad, a citizen the United States, having a place of residence at 13316 Kinder Pass, Austin, Texas 78727; and

2. Paul Bassett, a citizen of the United States having a place of residence at 8300 Jancy Drive, Austin, Texas 78750;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOW POWER WORDLINE LOGIC FOR A MEMORY by me codevised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/402,483, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Serial No. 60/756,856, filed on January 6, 2006, which claims the benefit of Serial No. 60/756,100, filed on January 4, 2006, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and

PATENT REEL: 017978 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 07/20/2006** 

T-814 P.004/004 F-088

PATENT Docket No. 060240 Page 2 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Austin, Texas this 27 day of J	<u>ن برد</u> 2006.
_	BACY -A
	Baker Mohammad
Done at Austin, Texas this <u>17</u> day of <u>Jw</u>	2006. Povel State
	Paul Bassett

PATENT REEL: 017978 FRAME: 0952